SLP(C)No. 22601 OF 2003 ITEM No.203

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22601/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2003 in CRP 1436/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MANDA LAXMAIAH Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANDA ANJAIAH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER