SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2003 in CRP No. 1436/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF

A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANDA LAXMAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDA ANJAIAH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

(For final disposal)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, A dv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, A dv.

Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the undertaking has not been filed, though a last chance was granted

on 2.9.2005.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwa

Court Master Court Master